

High prices, Covid take sheen off Dhanteras; gold, silver sales down up to 35%

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Mumbai/New Delhi, Nov 13

THE SECOND DAY of pre-Diwali Dhanteras witnessed a tepid response from shoppers on Fridays as gold and silver sales are likely to have been fallen by up to 35% year on year due to high prices and Covid-19-induced financial distress, jewellers said, adding many consumers, however, have moved to online buying to make most of the festival.

The buying was heavily restricted to light weight jewellery, coins and precious stones

due to lower purchasing power and high gold rates, they said.

Due to the fear of coronavirus infection, many customers, who had booked in advance, were taking delivery of wedding orders on Friday, while some were seen buying safely through online brands like Tanishq and Melorra.

Those who could not afford precious metal shopped steel utensils to make most of the Dhanteras festival celebrated for two days this year, they added.

Dhanteras is an auspicious day for buying gold, silver and

other valuables and is largely celebrated in north and west India.

Gold prices were ruling at ₹50,425 per 10 gm on Friday up by over 32% from ₹38,096 per 10 gm on Dhanteras day in 2019. Similarly, silver prices were ruling firm over ₹62,000 per kg.

Speaking to *PTI*, All India Gem and Jewellery Domestic Council chairman Anantha Padmanaban said though footfalls in retail stores across the country picked up in the second half of the day but were still lower than the year-ago period



Gold prices were ruling at ₹50,425 per 10 gm on Friday up by over 32% from ₹38,096 per 10 gm on Dhanteras day in 2019

because of fear of Covid.

However, jewellers are expecting good business in

north and western India as well as in cities like Hyderabad and Bengaluru, he said.

“Overall, the sales in terms of volumes are expected to be only 65-70% of the last year’s business. In terms of value, we expect to do 80-85% of last year considering high prices,” Padmanaban said.

According to World Gold Council managing director, India, Somasundaram PR, there was a clear trend of consumers moving to digital buying for investment related purchases like bars and coins this year.

“However, when it came to wedding and heavy purchases, people were still preferring physical buying because of their

experiential nature,” he said.

Quoting market reports, Somsundaram said, “In terms of volume, the industry is likely to do 60-65% of last year’s business. In terms of value, it is likely to remain similar to last year as the gold prices have gone up.”

PNG Jewellers chairman and MD Saurabh Gadgil said, “In terms of volume, we will be able to do 85-90% of last year’s business and in terms of value it will be more than last year as the prices have gone up this year.”

The purchase for gold and silver coins, bars has almost doubled compared to last year,

while for light weight jewellery it has grown by 25-30%, he said.

However, for wedding jewellery even as the online browsing has doubled, the actual purchase is still happening through physical buying, he added.

Senco Gold and Diamonds CEO Suvankar Sen said the response for Dhanteras had been 70% YoY in sales through e-commerce and digital channels. There were also online advances and digital booking for store sales and use of other online tools was 15% of total business done.

Pegasus Properties Private Limited CIN : U70102PN2007FTC129540 Regd. Office : 2413, Kumar Capital, East Street, Camp, Pune MH - 411001 UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020					(Rs.)
Sr. No.	Particulars	6 months ended September 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	6 months ended September 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	For the year ended March 31, 2020 (Audited)	
01	Total income from operations	450,875,390	516,315,308	1,672,974,419	
02	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(83,076,177)	(551,687,073)	76,641,585	
03	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(83,076,177)	(551,687,073)	76,641,585	
04	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(41,041,203)	(385,495,519)	66,351,592	
05	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(41,861,041)	(385,482,451)	67,539,528	
06	Paid up Equity Share Capital	985,864,800	985,864,800	985,864,800	
07	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	
08	Net Worth	1,369,066,098	957,904,361	1,410,926,439	
09	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,440,542,211	2,566,260,750	1,318,229,273	
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	
11	Debt Equity Ratio	3.32:1	6.34:1	3.90:1	
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	(0.42)	(39.10)	0.67	
	2. Diluted:	(0.42)	(39.10)	0.67	
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.75):1	(0.65):1	0.12:1	
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(4.17):1	(1.48):1	0.29:1	

Notes:

- The above Financial results have been prepared as per the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 and have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2020.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the half yearly financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results are available on the website of the BSE Limited.
- For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the www.bseindia.com.
- The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/restated wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Of Pegasus Properties Private Limited

Sd/-
Manoj Shah
Director (DIN: 01915426)

Place : Pune
Date : 12.11.2020

SPA CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED Registered Office : 25, C-Block, Community Centre, Janakpuri, New Delhi - 110 058 Website: http://www.spacapital.com/CapitalServices/ CIN: L65910DL1984PLC018749 Tel No.: 011-45586600, 45675500, E-Mail Id: listing@spacapital.com STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 2nd QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020										(Rs. In crores except for Shares and EPS)
Sl No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended September 30, 2020	Quarter Ended June 30, 2020	Quarter Ended September 30, 2019	Half yearly ended September 30, 2020	Quarter Ended September 30, 2020	Quarter Ended June 30, 2020	Half yearly ended September 30, 2020	Quarter Ended September 30, 2020	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	7.67	13.31	7.75	20.98	7.671	13.31	20.977		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.092	0.094	0.455	0.185	0.092	0.094	0.185		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.015	0.094	0.455	0.109	0.015	0.094	0.109		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.015	0.069	0.444	0.084	-0.0273	0.031	0.0036		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profits / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.015	0.069	0.444	0.084	-0.027	0.031	0.004		
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	13.50	13.48	14.19	13.50	13.42	13.44	13.42		
7	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	30,74,225	30,74,225	30,74,225	30,74,225	30,74,225	30,74,225	30,74,225		
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)									
	Basic:	0.05	0.22	1.44	0.27	-0.09	0.10	0.01		
	Diluted:	0.05	0.22	1.44	0.27	-0.09	0.10	0.01		

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the 2nd quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 of the Financial year 2020-21 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the 2nd quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 of the Financial year 2020-21 is available on the website of Stock Exchange at (www.bseindia.com) as well as on the Company's Website at <http://www.spacapital.com/CapitalServices/>.
- The Financial Results of the Company for the 2nd quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 of the Financial year 2020-21 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2020 and the same have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Sandeep Parwal
Chairman Cum Managing Director
DIN: 00025803

Place: New Delhi
Dated: November 12, 2020

Indiabulls REAL ESTATE Indiabulls Real Estate Limited Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2020					(₹ in Lakhs)
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30 September 2020 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures for current year period ended 30 September 2020 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30 September 2019 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	5,070.23	14,573.95	1,10,190.23	
2	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period (before Tax, Minority Interest and Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7,782.05)	(16,879.92)	36,889.35	
3	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period before Tax, Minority Interest and Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7,782.05)	(16,879.92)	36,889.35	
4	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period after Tax, Minority Interest and Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7,613.84)	(17,070.32)	30,116.89	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(7,649.25)	(14,450.60)	(17,768.04)	
6	Equity Share Capital	9,093.28	9,093.28	9,093.28	
7	Earnings per Share (EPS) before extraordinary items *(EPS for the quarters are not annualised)				
	- Basic (Amount in ₹)	(1.67)	(3.75)	6.65	
	- Diluted (Amount in ₹)	(1.67)	(3.75)	6.65	
	Earnings per Share (EPS) after extraordinary items *(EPS for the quarters are not annualised)				
	- Basic (Amount in ₹)	(1.67)	(3.75)	6.65	
	- Diluted (Amount in ₹)	(1.67)	(3.75)	6.65	

Notes :

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 13 November 2020.
- Key Standalone Financial Information:**

Particulars	3 months ended 30 September 2020 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures for current year period ended 30 September 2020 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30 September 2019 (Unaudited)
Total Income	1,505.37	2,789.75	4,629.89
(Loss) / Profit before Tax	(3,232.92)	(10,471.93)	(7,332.00)
Net (Loss) / Profit after Tax	(3,259.23)	(10,488.15)	(10,047.80)

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (<https://indiabullsrealestate.com>) and on the website of BSE (<https://www.bseindia.com>) and NSE (<https://www.nseindia.com>).

Registered Office: M-62&63, First Floor, Connaught Place, New Delhi- 110 001.
(CIN: L45101DL2006PLC148314)

Place : Gurugram
Date : 13 November 2020

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Vishal Damani
Joint Managing Director

PSL LIMITED UNDER LIQUIDATION Regd. Office : Kachigam, Daman, U.T. of Daman & Diu-396210, Tel No. (0260) 2242989 FAX No. (0260) 2241932 website : www.pslimited.com Email: psltdlegal@gmail.com , CIN No.L67120DD1987PLC002395 EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020														(Rs. in Crores)
S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED					31.03.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Unaudited)
		QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	YEAR ENDED 31.03.2020 (Audited)	QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	YEAR ENDED 31.03.2020 (Unaudited)			
		30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Unaudited)			
1.	Total Income from Operations	4.48	5.10	13.06	9.58	47.85	69.93	34.79	19.30	42.43	54.09	121.47	215.93	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(19.22)	(26.72)	(29.00)	(45.94)	(45.63)	(96.82)	(29.62)	(47.73)	(36.23)	(77.35)	(58.66)	(169.48)	
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(19.22)	(26.72)	(29.00)	(45.94)	(45.63)	(96.82)	(29.62)	(47.73)	(36.23)	(77.35)	(58.66)	(169.48)	
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	(19.22)	(26.72)	(29.00)	(45.94)	(45.63)	(96.82)	(29.62)	(47.73)	(36.34)	(77.35)	(60.77)	(171.57)	
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)	(19.22)	(26.72)	(29.00)	(45.94)	(45.63)	(96.82)	(29.62)	(47.73)	(36.34)	(77.35)	(60.77)	(171.57)	
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10 per share)	124.93	124.93	124.93	124.93	124.93	124.93	124.93	124.93	124.93	124.93	124.93	124.93	
7.	Other Equity (As per audited balance sheet as at 31st March)						(2626.06)						(2,866.08)	
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- Each) : (For continuing and discontinued operations)- (a) Basic : (b) Diluted :	(1.54) (1.54)	(2.14) (2.14)	(2.32) (2.32)	(3.68) (3.68)	(3.65) (3.65)	(7.75) (7.75)	(2.37) (2.37)	(3.82) (3.82)	(3.07) (3.07)	(6.19) (6.19)	(4.86) (4.86)	(13.73) (13.73)	

NOTES:

(A) The above is an extract from the detailed format of Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites 'www.nseindia.com' & 'www.bseindia.com' and on the company's website at 'www.pslimited.com'.

(B) The Unaudited Financial Results of the company for half year ended 30.09.2020 were placed at the meeting of the Directors of PSL on its Board (Powers suspended). Auditors, Finance & Accounts-Head and the Liquidator held on 13.11.2020. Accordingly, the said Financial Results of the company have been approved by the Liquidator in consultation with Directors, Auditors and Finance & Accounts head of the company at the said meeting.

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 13, 2020

(Registration No.: IBBI/PA-001/IP-P-01562/2019-2020/12462)

EQUITAS HOLDINGS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 410A, 4th Floor, Spencer Plaza, Phase II, No.769, Mount Road, Anna Salai, Chennai-600002

CIN: L65100TN2007PLC064069 | Ph: 044 4299 5000 | www.equitas.in

Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Three Months and Half year Ended 30 September 2020

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone	Consolidated						
		Three Months Ended Sept 30, 2020	Three Months Ended Sept 30, 2019	Half year Ended Sept 30, 2020	Year Ended Mar 31, 2020	Three Months Ended Sept 30, 2020	Three Months Ended Sept 30, 2019	Half year Ended Sept 30, 2020	Year Ended Mar 31, 2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	390.33	441.98	847.30	1,906.87	87,877.66	70,118.96	166,586.39	292,335.98
2	Net Profit for the Period / Year Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items	257.03	271.76	622.90	1,299.39	13,957.02	8,738.67	20,650.10	31,617.14
3	Net Profit for the Period / Year Before Tax after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items	257.03	271.76	622.90	1,299.39	13,957.02	8,738.67	20,650.10	31,617.14
4	Net Profit for the Period / Year After Tax after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items	180.95	144.43	449.53	769.38	10,580.58	4,125.19	15,828.74	20,600.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period / Year [(comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	181.22	144.45	449.63	768.73	9,943.54	4,143.27	15,189.09	20,718.65
6	Equity Share Capital	34,179.01	34,174.32	34,179.01	34,179.00	34,179.01	34,174.32	34,179.01	34,179.00
7	Other Equity				139,753.33				244,183.73
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) for Continuing and discontinued Operations, (not annualised)								
(i)	Basic (₹)	0.05	0.04	0.13	0.23	3.10	1.21	4.63	6.03
(ii)	Diluted (₹)	0.05	0.04	0.13	0.23	3.10	1.20	4.63	6.03

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the three months / half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the three months / half year ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges viz., www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.equitas.in.

On behalf of the Board of Directors

sd. John Alex

Executive Director and CEO

Place : Chennai

Date : November 13, 2020